



**GOVERNMENT OF KERALA** 

## Abstract

Local Self Government Department- Smart City Thiruvananthapuram Limited (SCTL) - Selection of M/s Kerala Rail Development Corporation Limited (M/s KRDCL) as Project Management Consultant for SCTL - Sanctioned - Orders Issued.

## LOCAL SELF GOVERNMENT (DC) DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Ms)No.36/2023/LSGD Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 03-02-2023

- Read 1. Minutes of the 21st Board of Directors meeting held on 30-7-2022.
  - 2. Minutes of the 24th Board of Directors meeting held on 20-10-2022.
  - 3. Minutes of the 25th Board of Directors meeting held on 22-12-2022.

## <u>ORDER</u>

The Board of Directors of Smart City Thiruvananthapuram Limited (SCTL) decided to terminate the contract with the then Project Management Consultant (PMC) and engage a new PMC for preparation of DPR of balance works and for supervision and monitoring of ongoing/new works of SCTL, vide reference cited 1st.

2. The CEO, SCTL was directed to float RFP on QCBS (Quality Cum Cost Based Selection) basis for the purpose, vide reference 2nd cited.

3. SCTL Board vide reference 3rd cited recommended the single bid received from M/s Kerala Rail Development Corporation Limited (M/s KRDCL) [which has 51% share of Government of Kerala and 49% share of Ministry of Railways, Government of India] for a bid amount of Rs.15,38,70,560.00/- (Rupees Fifteen crores, thirty eight lakhs, seventy thousand, five hundred and sixty only) for appointment as the PMC of SCTL.

4. Government have examined the matter in detail and are pleased to accord sanction for selection of M/s KRDCL as the PMC of SCTL for preparation of DPR of balance works and for supervision and monitoring of ongoing /new works of SCTL.

(By order of the Governor) DR SHARMILA MARY JOSEPH PRINCIPAL SECRETARY

To:

CEO, Smart City Thiruvananthapuram Limited Managing Director, Kerala Rail Development Corporation Limited The Principal Accountant General (Audit 1/Audit 2) General Administration (SC) Department The Information Officer, (Web & New Media) I&PRD Executive Director, Information Kerala Mission Stock File/Office Copy

Forwarded /By order

Section Officer